CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHIBCYH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2015/16 to 2019/20
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Field of Post-M.D. Training Outside Outside Outside Outside Outside
Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total

Family Medicine Count 978 237 1215 1014 224 1238 1017 207 1224 1027 21 1238 1031 218 1249

Row % 80.5% 19.5% 100.0% 81.9% 18.1% 100.0% 83.1% 16.9% 100.0% 83.0% 17.0% 100.0% 82.5% 17.5% 100.0%
Medical Specialties Count 2257 1759 4016 2292 1760 4052 2314 1751 4065 2323 1810 4133 2363 1779 4142

Row % 56.2% 43.8% 100.0% 56.6% 43.4% 100.0% 56.9%  43.1% 100.0% 56.2% 43.8% 100.0% 57.0% 43.0% 100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties Count 74 99 173 69 96 165 66 91 157 60 81 141 62 77 139

Row % 42.8%  57.2% 100.0% 41.8% 58.2% 100.0% 42.0%  58.0% 100.0% 42.6%  57.4% 100.0% 446%  55.4% 100.0%
Surgical Specialties Count 1003 509 1512 974 533 1507 973 513 1486 955 548 1503 942 561 1503

Row % 66.3% 33.7% 100.0% 64.6% 35.4% 100.0% 65.5% 34.5% 100.0% 63.5% 36.5% 100.0% 62.7% 37.3% 100.0%
Areas of Focused Count 0 0 0 7 16 23 11 13 24 14 16 30 20 19 39
ESlIEetencs Row % 00%  00%  0.0% 304% 696% 100.0% 458% 542% 100.0% 46.7% 53.3% 100.0% 51.3% 48.7% 100.0%
Total Count 4312 2604 6916 4356 2629 6985 4381 2575 6956 4379 2666 7045 4418 2654 7072

Row % 62.3% 37.7% 100.0% 62.4% 37.6% 100.0% 63.0% 37.0% 100.0% 62.2% 37.8% 100.0% 62.5% 37.5% 100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

1175
96.7%
2591
64.5%
124
71.7%
965
63.8%

0.0%
4855
70.2%

2015

Other
Funds

40
3.3%
1425

35.5%
49
28.3%
547
36.2%

0.0%
2061
29.8%

Total
1215
100.0%
4016
100.0%
173
100.0%
1512
100.0%
0
0.0%
6916
100.0%
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TABLE

E-2

POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS

Reg. Min.
Funds

1198
96.8%
2616
64.6%
111
67.3%
945
62.7%
0
0.0%
4870
69.7%

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

2016

Other
Funds

40
3.2%
1436

35.4%
54
32.7%
562
37.3%
23
100.0%
2115
30.3%

BY
SOURCE OF
2015/16 to

Total
1238
100.0%
4052
100.0%
165
100.0%
1507
100.0%
23
100.0%
6985
100.0%

FUNDING
2019/20

Reg. Min.
Funds

1171
95.7%
2599
63.9%
116
73.9%
928
62.4%
0
0.0%
4814
69.2%

2017

Other
Funds

53
4.3%
1466

36.1%

41

26.1%
558
37.6%
24
100.0%
2142
30.8%

Total
1224
100.0%
4065
100.0%
157
100.0%
1486
100.0%
24
100.0%
6956
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1193
96.4%
2603
63.0%
102
72.3%
924
61.5%
0
0.0%
4822
68.4%

2018

Other
Funds

45
3.6%
1530

37.0%
39
27.7%
579
38.5%
30
100.0%
2223
31.6%

Total
1238
100.0%
4133
100.0%
141
100.0%
1503
100.0%
30
100.0%
7045
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1193
95.5%
2648
63.9%
100
71.9%
912
60.7%
0
0.0%
4853
68.6%

2019

Other
Funds

56
4.5%
1494

36.1%

39

28.1%

39.3%
39
100.0%
2219
31.4%

Total
1249
100.0%
4142
100.0%
139
100.0%
1503
100.0%
39
100.0%
7072
100.0%
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TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2015 to 2019

2015
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Count Col %
Family Medicine 386  38.1%
Medical Specialties 427  42.2%
Lab Medicine Specialties 22 2.2%
Surgical Specialties 177 17.5%

Total 1012

100.0%

2016
Count Col %
408 36.2%
485 43.0%
21 1.9%
213 18.9%
1127 100.0%

2017
Count Col %
408 37.2%
471 42.9%
20 1.8%
199 18.1%
1098 100.0%

2018
Count Col %
439  36.7%
529  44.2%
19 1.6%
209 17.5%
1196 100.0%

2019
Count Col %
417  37.3%
478  42.7%
12 1.1%
212 18.9%
1119 100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %
Lab Medicine Specialties Count
Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Total Count
Col %
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TABLE E-4
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES
EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

BY
LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2015 to 2019

2015 2016 2017 2018

CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa
121 1 122 99 5 104 110 1 111 83 4
32.3% 0.2% 12.6% 26.8% 0.8% 10.2% 27.7% 0.2% 10.5% 24.3% 0.6%
187 402 589 203 464 667 213 444 657 203 449
499% 67.6% 60.7% 549% 715% 65.5% 53.7% 67.6% 62.3% 59.5% 68.1%
11 5 16 17 10 27 17 12 29 10 17
2.9% 0.8% 1.6% 4.6% 1.5% 2.6% 4.3% 1.8% 2.8% 2.9% 2.6%
56 187 243 51 170 221 57 200 257 45 189
149% 314% 251% 138% 262% 21.7% 144% 304% 244% 132% 28.7%
375 595 970 370 649 1019 397 657 1054 341 659

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Total
87
8.7%
652
65.2%
27
2.7%
234
23.4%
1000
100.0%

CC/PR
92
22.5%
248
60.8%
17
4.2%
51
12.5%
408
100.0%

2019

Visa
2
0.3%
449
68.8%
12
1.8%
190
29.1%
653
100.0%

Total
94
8.9%
697
65.7%
29
2.7%
241
22.7%
1061
100.0%





