

## TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

#### BY

### LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2015/16 to 2019/20

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2015			2016			2017			2018			2019		
		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	978	237	1215	1014	224	1238	1017	207	1224	1027	211	1238	1031	218	1249
	Row %	80.5%	19.5%	100.0%	81.9%	18.1%	100.0%	83.1%	16.9%	100.0%	83.0%	17.0%	100.0%	82.5%	17.5%	100.0%
<b>Medical Specialties</b>	Count	2257	1759	4016	2292	1760	4052	2314	1751	4065	2323	1810	4133	2363	1779	4142
	Row %	56.2%	43.8%	100.0%	56.6%	43.4%	100.0%	56.9%	43.1%	100.0%	56.2%	43.8%	100.0%	57.0%	43.0%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	74	99	173	69	96	165	66	91	157	60	81	141	62	77	139
	Row %	42.8%	57.2%	100.0%	41.8%	58.2%	100.0%	42.0%	58.0%	100.0%	42.6%	57.4%	100.0%	44.6%	55.4%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	1003	509	1512	974	533	1507	973	513	1486	955	548	1503	942	561	1503
	Row %	66.3%	33.7%	100.0%	64.6%	35.4%	100.0%	65.5%	34.5%	100.0%	63.5%	36.5%	100.0%	62.7%	37.3%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	7	16	23	11	13	24	14	16	30	20	19	39
Competence	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	30.4%	69.6%	100.0%	45.8%	54.2%	100.0%	46.7%	53.3%	100.0%	51.3%	48.7%	100.0%
Total	Count	4312	2604	6916	4356	2629	6985	4381	2575	6956	4379	2666	7045	4418	2654	7072
	Row %	62.3%	37.7%	100.0%	62.4%	37.6%	100.0%	63.0%	37.0%	100.0%	62.2%	37.8%	100.0%	62.5%	37.5%	100.0%



# TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY SOURCE OF FUNDING

#### 2015/16 to 2019/20

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2015			2016				2017			2018		2019		
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	1175	40	1215	1198	40	1238	1171	53	1224	1193	45	1238	1193	56	1249
	Row %	96.7%	3.3%	100.0%	96.8%	3.2%	100.0%	95.7%	4.3%	100.0%	96.4%	3.6%	100.0%	95.5%	4.5%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	2591	1425	4016	2616	1436	4052	2599	1466	4065	2603	1530	4133	2648	1494	4142
	Row %	64.5%	35.5%	100.0%	64.6%	35.4%	100.0%	63.9%	36.1%	100.0%	63.0%	37.0%	100.0%	63.9%	36.1%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	124	49	173	111	54	165	116	41	157	102	39	141	100	39	139
	Row %	71.7%	28.3%	100.0%	67.3%	32.7%	100.0%	73.9%	26.1%	100.0%	72.3%	27.7%	100.0%	71.9%	28.1%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	965	547	1512	945	562	1507	928	558	1486	924	579	1503	912	591	1503
	Row %	63.8%	36.2%	100.0%	62.7%	37.3%	100.0%	62.4%	37.6%	100.0%	61.5%	38.5%	100.0%	60.7%	39.3%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	0	23	23	0	24	24	0	30	30	0	39	39
Competence	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	4855	2061	6916	4870	2115	6985	4814	2142	6956	4822	2223	7045	4853	2219	7072
	Row %	70.2%	29.8%	100.0%	69.7%	30.3%	100.0%	69.2%	30.8%	100.0%	68.4%	31.6%	100.0%	68.6%	31.4%	100.0%



## TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

### FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2015 to 2019

Field of Doot M.D. Training	20	15	20	16	20 <sup>-</sup>	17	20	18	2019		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %	Count	Col %	Count	Col %	Count	Col %	Count	Col %	
Family Medicine	386	38.1%	408	36.2%	408	37.2%	439	36.7%	417	37.3%	
Medical Specialties	427	42.2%	485	43.0%	471	42.9%	529	44.2%	478	42.7%	
<b>Lab Medicine Specialties</b>	22	2.2%	21	1.9%	20	1.8%	19	1.6%	12	1.1%	
Surgical Specialties	177	17.5%	213	18.9%	199	18.1%	209	17.5%	212	18.9%	
Total	1012	100.0%	1127	100.0%	1098	100.0%	1196	100.0%	1119	100.0%	



### TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

### FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) BY LEGAL STATUS

**EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2015 to 2019** 

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2015			2016			2017			2018			2019		
		CC/PR	Visa	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	121	1	122	99	5	104	110	1	111	83	4	87	92	2	94
	Col %	32.3%	0.2%	12.6%	26.8%	0.8%	10.2%	27.7%	0.2%	10.5%	24.3%	0.6%	8.7%	22.5%	0.3%	8.9%
<b>Medical Specialties</b>	Count	187	402	589	203	464	667	213	444	657	203	449	652	248	449	697
	Col %	49.9%	67.6%	60.7%	54.9%	71.5%	65.5%	53.7%	67.6%	62.3%	59.5%	68.1%	65.2%	60.8%	68.8%	65.7%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	11	5	16	17	10	27	17	12	29	10	17	27	17	12	29
	Col %	2.9%	0.8%	1.6%	4.6%	1.5%	2.6%	4.3%	1.8%	2.8%	2.9%	2.6%	2.7%	4.2%	1.8%	2.7%
Surgical Specialties	Count	56	187	243	51	170	221	57	200	257	45	189	234	51	190	241
	Col %	14.9%	31.4%	25.1%	13.8%	26.2%	21.7%	14.4%	30.4%	24.4%	13.2%	28.7%	23.4%	12.5%	29.1%	22.7%
Total	Count	375	595	970	370	649	1019	397	657	1054	341	659	1000	408	653	1061
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents